
12th June 2020 – DG Mazen Al Umran Office 

RI District 2452 
The Rotary Foundation Team 2020-2021 

                        “Rotary opens opportunities” 

Name position email phone 
Mazen Al Umran DG mazendg20.21@gmail.com +973 39665552 
PDG Michel Jazzar DRFC Chair dg1819micheljazzar@gmail.com 

jazzar@micheljazzar.com 
+9613225525 

  

TRF Country chairs [Conduct GMS with DRFFC, Grants chair, PolioPlus chair and cc DG and DT] 

Country Name email phone 
Armenia PP.SeyranMartirosyan seyranmartirosyan@gmail.com +37491434256 
Bahrain PP. Khaled Tabbara kst1@batelco.com.bh +973 39689515 
Cyprus PP. IacovosConstantinides iconstantinides@cytanet.com.cy +357 9944 3993 
Georgia PP Giorgi Khatiashvili giorgi@fin.ge +995595577189 
Jordan PP. JeriesShahine jeries@rotaryammancitadel.org +962 795931724 
Lebanon PP. Mario Nasard marionasard@yahoo.com +9613605604 
Palestine PP Marwan Totah totah@bisan.com +0599673510 
Sudan PP. Sohaib El Badawi cnppc_sudan@yahoo.com +349 912309080 
UAE PP. Jocelyn Chidiac jocelynchidiac@gmail.com +971 504831888 

District Grants 

Name position email phone 
PP Hassan Al Rais Grants Chair -DGrants alraisha@yahoo.com +971506446229 
PP. Nazha Abu Hendi 
(Bahrain) 

Grants Chair –Country 
of Bahrain 

nazabuhendi@hotmail.com; 
nazabuhendi@gmail.com  

+97339681800 

 

Peace and Water Management Fellowships 

Peace Fellowships-Peace 
Centers subcommitteeDistrict 
and country chair  

PP. George Beyrouti 
 

gbeyrouti@hotmail.com +9613314387 

Peace Fellowships-Peace 
Centers country chair-
Jordan/Palestine 

PP.WafaiMseis wafai_mseis@ctajo.com +962787507090 

Peace Fellowships-Peace 
Centers country chair-Bahrain 

Rtn. Shafqat Ali Memon  
 

Shafqat_memon@hotmail.com  +97339922762 

UNESCO IHE Fellowship 
subcommitteeDistrict and 
country chair 

PP. George Beyrouti 
 

gbeyrouti@hotmail.com +9613314387 

UNESCO IHE Fellowship 
country subcommittee 
chair-Jordan/Palestine 

PP. Mohamed Al Khayyat makhayyat60@gmail.com +962775507090 
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Annual Fund Giving 
District 
subcommitteechair 

Rtn. Khaled El Atawi kelatawi@eim.ae 
khaled@elatawi.com 

+971506328661 

Disaster Response Grants 
District subcommittee 
chair  

PP.Bassel Al Husseiny bashusseini@hotmail.com +972508669773 
+970597513422 

Disaster Relief Country 
Chair - Bahrain 

Rtn. Dr. Mona El Gezery  elgezery@gmail.com  +973 39639011 

Scale Grant District 
subcommittee chair 

PP.Ghassoub Kawar ghassoub.kawar@kawar.com 
ghassoub@kawar.com 

+962777525002 

 

PolioPlus 

Name position email phone 
PP Joseph Rachkidi PolioPlus Chair rachkidi@yahoo.fr +9613772373 

office +9616416089 
Polioplus Country chair - 
Bahrain 

Rtn. Dr. Harb AlOmari  
 

omarihh@yahoo.com 
 

+973 39665623 

 

Emails D2452 TRF team 2020-2021: 

mazendg20.21@gmail.com, dg1819micheljazzar@gmail.com, jazzar@micheljazzar.com, rachkidi@yaho
o.fr , seyranmartirosyan@gmail.com, kst1@batelco.com.bh, 
iconstantinides@cytanet.com.cy, giorgi@fin.ge, jeries@rotaryammancitadel.org,  marionasard@yahoo.c
om 
, totah@bisan.com, cnppc_sudan@yahoo.com, jocelynchidiac@gmail.com, gbeyrouti@hotmail.com, wa
fai_mseis@ctajo.com, makhayyat60@gmail.com, bashusseini@hotmail.com, ghassoub@kawar.com, gh
assoub.kawar@kawar.com, kelatawi@eim.ae, khaled@elatawi.com, omarihh@yahoo.com 
, elgezery@gmail.com, Shafqat_memon@hotmail.com, alraisha@yahoo.com,  nazabuhendi@hotmail.co

m; nazabuhendi@gmail.com                                
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